FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 07 - 1	8 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	IN NATU NA NA DAY NA NA NA NA
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1017	77,8979 ress of receiving party(les):
Harlan Scott Leeds	Name: Lush Candles, Inc.
27/25/07	Name: Lush Candles, Inc.
0//0//0/	Internal Address: 11151 Denton Dr.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	20 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Assignment	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75229
Fuguration Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date:	Additional manne(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael W. Dubner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200	x Enclosed
2200 R035 AVC., Dic. 2200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	-
otios i italianos.	B. Deposit account number:
	12-1781
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Michael W. Dubner Name of Person Signing	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 7/5/01 Signature 3
i otal number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

54617/80385 Design Patent

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Lush Candles, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas Corporation, with an address of 11151 Denton Dr., Dallas, Texas 75229, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"DECORATIVE CANDLE"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all utility models, industrial models, certificates of invention, and designs on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications, and all other like rights of exclusion in any country on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the Undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

-1-

Agree that the Undersigned will upon request of Assignee, render prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving said improvements, said applications and patents granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court proceedings, and testify in such proceedings if requested, provided, however, that the expense which may be incurred by the Undersigned in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Undersigned, except as set forth below, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Undersigned.

This assignment shall be binding on the heirs and legal representatives of the Undersigned.

Full name of inventor:	Harlan Scott Leeds
Residence:	7004 Creek Bend Dallas, Texas 775252
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Date Application Executed:	27/25/2)
Date <u>97/05/91</u>	Signature // / /
STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF TARRANT	§ §
named Harlan Scott Leeds, to	me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing d to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose

-2-

Notary Public

My commission expires

RECORDED: 07/05/2001

Charles Forrest Broom

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 23, 2005